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RESOLUTION 2025 - #21 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE  

OF THE TOWNSHIP OF RIVERSIDE DESIGNATING THE DATES OF MEETINGS 

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025 

 

 

          WHEREAS, the Open Public Meetings Act requires that the Township Committee adopt 

an annual schedule of its meetings and give proper notice thereof; 

          NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the 

Township of Riverside that the following is a list of the work session and regular meetings of the 

Riverside Township Committee for the calendar year 2025: 

 

Work Session Meetings scheduled to be held at the Riverside Township Municipal Building 

All such meetings will be held at 6:00p.m. at the Riverside Township Municipal Building, 1 W. 

Scott Street Riverside, New Jersey.  Formal action will not be taken at work session meetings. 

Monday January 27, 2025 

Monday February 3, 2025  

Monday February 24, 2025 

Monday March 3, 2025  

Monday March 17, 2025 

Monday April 7, 2025  

Monday April 21, 2025 

Monday May 5, 2025  

Monday May 19, 2025 

Monday June 16, 2025 

Monday July 21, 2025 

Monday August 18, 2025  

Monday September 15, 2025 

Monday October 6, 2025 

Monday October 20, 2025  

Monday November 17, 2025 

Monday December 1, 2025  

Monday December 15, 2025 

 

Regular Township Meetings  

All such meetings will be held at 7:00p.m. at the Riverside Township Municipal Building, 1 W. 

Scott Street Riverside, New Jersey.  Formal action will be taken at regular Township meetings.  

Executive Sessions (Closed Sessions), if needed, will be held at the Regular Meeting.  Formal 

Action will not be taken in Executive Sessions (Closed Sessions). 

Monday January 27, 2025 

Monday February 24, 2025 

Monday March 17, 2025 

Monday April 21, 2025 

Monday May 19, 2025 

Monday June 16, 2025 

Monday July 21, 2025 
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Monday August 18, 2025  

Monday September 15, 2025 

Monday October 20, 2025 

Monday November 17, 2025 

Monday December 15, 2025 

 

          BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Township Clerk is directed to post and maintain 

posted a copy of this resolution at the Riverside Township Administrative Office Building and 

submit a copy of this Resolution to the newspapers designated to receive information and to 

those citizens requesting the same who have paid the proper fee. 

 

BY ORDER OF THE RIVERSIDE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE. 

 

                                

Committee Member Motion 2nd  Yes Abstain No Absent 

Haman 1st   X     

Kimble   X    

Leith  
 

X    

Marter 
 

 X    

Peditto  2nd X    

 

CERTIFICATION 

 

I, Susan M. Dydek, RMC, Riverside Township Clerk, hereby certify that the foregoing 

Resolution was duly adopted by the Riverside Township Committee of the Township of 

Riverside, in the County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Reorganization Meeting 

held on the 6th day of January, 2025.  

 

Susan M. Dydek 

____________________________________________ 

Susan M. Dydek, RMC  

Riverside Township Clerk 

 

  CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that on the date listed below, I processed the attached Meeting Notice as follows: 

 

Committeepersons: 1-8-2025 

Burlington County Times: 1-8-2025  

Courier Post: 1-8-2025 

Posted in Administrative Office Bldg.: 1-8-2025 

Maintain File for Copy: 1-8-2025 

 

 

Dated: 1-8-2025 by: Susan M. Dydek, RMC, Municipal Clerk 
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